Great Western Budgerigar Society
Judge: Walt Howard
Show Secretary: John V. Miles
November 17, 2012

BEST IN SHOW 188 Entries/17 Exhibitors

Place Band Color  Sex Exhibitor State Div
1st AVA-05-12 G C  Norm Blackburn CA C
2nd 5X-87-10 CnG H Gary & Kathy Hicken uT C
3rd 5X-06-12 G H Gary & Kathy Hicken uT C
4th 5X-88-11 S C  Gary & Kathy Hicken uT C
5th 5X-89-09 GG C  Gary & Kathy Hicken uT C
6th 5X-17-12 K C  Gary & Kathy Hicken uT C
7th 5X-98-10 Gy C  Gary & Kathy Hicken uT C
8th 5X-95-11 YFS C  Gary & Kathy Hicken uT C
9th 2T-33-09 SpG C  Terry Travis CA C
10th TLM-12-11 GFK H  Tiffany L. Miles CA J
BH 5X-87-10 CnG H Gary & Kathy Hicken uT C
2nd BH 5X-06-12 G H Gary & Kathy Hicken uT C
3rd BH TLM-12-11 GFK H  Tiffany L. Miles CA J
BY AVA-05-12 G C  Norm Blackburn CA C
CHAMPION DIVISION 64 Entries/7 Exhibitors

1st AVA-05-12 G C  Norm Blackburn CA

2nd 5X-87-10 CnG H Gary & Kathy Hicken uT

3rd 5X-06-12 G H Gary & Kathy Hicken uT

4th 5X-88-11 S C  Gary & Kathy Hicken uT

5th 5X-89-09 GG C  Gary & Kathy Hicken uT

6th 5X-17-12 K C  Gary & Kathy Hicken uT

7th 5X-98-10 Gy C  Gary & Kathy Hicken uT

8th 5X-95-11 YFS C  Gary & Kathy Hicken uT

9th 2T-33-09 SpG C  Terry Travis CA

10th 5X-38-11 CnGy H Gary & Kathy Hicken uT

BH 5X-87-10 CnG H Gary & Kathy Hicken uT

2nd BH 5X-06-12 G H Gary & Kathy Hicken uT

3rd BH 5X-38-11 CnGy H Gary & Kathy Hicken uT

BY AVA-05-12 G C  Norm Blackburn CA
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION 49 Entries/6 Exhibitors

1st 58K-02-11 S C  Bob Cadloni CA

2nd EER-273-09 APCNnG C EdReed CA

3rd EER-44-10 OpGG H EdReed CA

4th EER-85-11 G C EdReed CA

5th EER-277-09 GG C EdReed CA

6th EER-83-11 G H EdReed CA

7th EER-20-12 L C EdReed CA

8th BAA-88L-28-10 APK H  Albert Lee CA

9th EER-158-11 DG H EdReed CA

10th 74Q-01-09 CnGy H  Vance Wells CA

BH EER-44-10 OpGG H EdReed CA

2nd BH EER-83-11 G H EdReed CA
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BAA-88L-28-10 APK
EER-20-12 L
10V-08-11 K
10V-36-11 OpS
10V-42-10 CnGG
AGH-32-12 GG
AGH-101-12 Gy
10V-35-11 Gy
10V-66-12 OpK
10V-82-11 CnOpS
AGH-83-12 OpGy
AGH-13-12 Gwg
10V-42-10 CnGG
10V-82-11 CnOpS
AGH-13-12 Gwg
AGH-32-12 CnGy
TLM-12-11 GFK
TLM-15-11 GG
SNM-07-11 GG
SNM-24-11 G
SNM-12-11 CnGG
TLM-26-12 YFS
TLM-06-11 GFCnM
SNM-21-11 CnG
SNM-29-12 APCNnGG
TLM-16-11 GFOpK
TLM-12-11 GFK
SNM-07-11 GG
SNM-24-11 G
TLM-26-12 YFS
71W-21-11 RELY
5X-04-09 W
84D-68-11 CF
5X-32-12 RecP
5X-43-12 RecP
AGH-13-12 Gwg
5X-12-10 W
71W-73-12 RELY
10V-12-12 RecP
84D-63-11 CF
5X-04-09 W
AGH-13-12 Gwg
5X-12-10 W
5X-32-12 RecP
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Albert Lee
Ed Reed

30 Entries/2 Exhibitors

Kim Vandermeyden
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Kim Vandermeyden
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Gayvonne Hayes
Kim Vandermeyden
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Kim Vandermeyden
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10 Entries/2 Exhibitors

Tiffany L. Miles
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35 Entries/9 Exhibitors

Ken Williams

Gary & Kathy Hicken
Broken Wing Aviary
Gary & Kathy Hicken
Gary & Kathy Hicken
Gayvonne Hayes
Gary & Kathy Hicken
Ken Williams

Kim Vandermeyden
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VARIETY
Dark Green
Olive Green
Cobalt
Mauve
Violet
Lutino
Albino
Australian Pied
Spangle
Yellowface
A.O.V.
Greywing
Clearflight

Easley Laced Clearbody
Texas Laced Clearbody

Yellow

White

Clearwing
Recessive Pied
Crested

Red Eyed Lacewing
Fallow

Black Eyed Clear
Composite/A.O.V.

2T-11-12
AGH-90-12
5X-17-12

AGH-35-12
EER-20-12
EER-42-12
EER-273-09
2T-33-09
5X-95-11
EER-98-11
AGH-13-12
84D-68-11

AVA-35-12
AGH-12-11
5X-04-09

5X-32-12
14W-222-11
71W-21-11

84D-31-11
14W-42-12
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Terry Travis
Gayvonne Hayes
Gary & Kathy Hicken

Gayvonne Hayes

Ed Reed

Ed Reed

Ed Reed

Terry Travis

Gary & Kathy Hicken
Ed Reed

Gayvonne Hayes
Broken Wing Aviary

Norm Blackburn
Gavonne Hayes
Gary & Kathy Hicken

Gary & Kathy Hicken
Ruth Williams
Ken Williams

Broken Wing Aviary
Ruth Williams
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